

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.416 of 2024

Naorem Ronika Devi & 10 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
14.10.2024

Learned counsel for respondents submits adjournment
slip with consent of petitioner.

List on 22.11.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit